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1  17 1,2 10 0,12 2 
2  2,78 0,91     3 
3    0,91     4 
4  1 1,2     5 
5  0,9 1,2     7 
6  8,05 1,05 14 0,12 7 
7  1,5 2,88     9 
8  8,3 0,45 15 0,12 9 
9  1,45 2,88     13 

10  6,76 0,45 13 0,12 11 
11  0,45 0,61     12 
12  1,3 0,45     13 
13  0,35 2,7     15 
14  8,3 0,45 15 0,12 15 
15  0,9 2,7     17 
16  8,3 0,45 15 0,12 17 
17  0,9 2,7     19 
18  8,3 0,45 15 0,12 19 
19  0,9 2,7     21 
20  8,3 0,45 15 0,12 21 
21  0,9 2,7     23 
22  8,3 0,45 15 0,12 23 
23  0,9 2,7     25 
24  8,05 0,45 13 0,12 25 
25  1 2,7     39 
26  6,88 0,45 13 0,12 27 
27  0,45 0,8     38 
28  7,33 0,45 14 0,12 29 
29  0,9 0,6     31 
30  7,33 0,45 14 0,12 31 
31  0,9 0,6     33 
32  7,33 0,45 14 0,12 33 
33  0,9 0,6     35 
34  7,33 0,45 14 0,12 35 
35  0,9 0,6     37 
36  7,33 0,45 14 0,12 37 
37  0,45 0,6     38 
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38  0,72 0,8     39 
39  0,8 2,7     40 
40  3 2,7     41 
41  2 2,7     42 
42    1,51     81 
43  8,05 1,05 14 0,12 44 
44  1,5 1,88     46 
45  7,79 0,45 14 0,12 46 
46  1,45 1,88     50 
47  6,76 0,45 13 0,12 48 
48  0,45 0,61     49 
49  1,3 0,45     50 
50  0,35 1,88     52 
51  7,79 0,45 14 0,12 52 
52  0,9 1,88     54 
53  7,79 0,45 14 0,12 54 
54  0,9 1,88     56 
55  7,79 0,45 14 0,12 56 
56  0,9 1,88     58 
57  7,79 0,45 14 0,12 58 
58  0,9 1,88     60 
59  7,79 0,45 14 0,12 60 
60  0,9 1,88     62 
61  8,05 0,45 13 0,12 62 
62  1 1,88     76 
63  6,88 0,45 13 0,12 64 
64  0,45 0,8     75 
65  7,33 0,45 14 0,12 66 
66  0,9 0,6     68 
67  7,33 0,45 14 0,12 68 
68  0,9 0,6     70 
69  7,33 0,45 14 0,12 70 
70  0,9 0,6     72 
71  7,33 0,45 14 0,12 72 
72  0,9 0,6     74 
73  7,33 0,45 14 0,12 74 
74  0,45 0,6     75 
75  0,6 0,8     76 
76  0,8 1,88     77 
77  3 1,88     78 
78  2 1,88     79 
79    1,51     80 
80  17,8 5,5     81 
81  6,38 2,5     95 
82  2,5 2,8 3 0,12 83 
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83    0,9     84 
84  5,25 1,7     87 
85  2,5 2,2 3 0,12 86 
86    0,9     87 
87  3,7 1,7     90 
88  2,5 2,2 3 0,12 89 
89    0,9     90 
90  2 1,7     91 
91    1,2     92 
92  21,8 3     93 
93    1,51     94 
94  2,62 5,5     95 
95  3 6,7     96 
96  3,5 4,5     97 
97  3,15 2,7     98 
98  2,7 5,4     99 
99  3,5 4,5     100 
100  1,2 5,4     104 
101  20 5 10 0,12 102 
102    1,5     103 
103  4,55 5,5     104 
104  6 5,5     119 
105  4 1,9 3 0,113 106 
106    0,91     110 
107  4 1,9 2 0,113 108 
108    0,91     109 
109  2,89 1,8     110 
110  4,25 1,8     113 
111  2,4 1,9 2 0,113 112 
112    0,81     113 
113  5,25 1,8     114 
114  5,35 1,3     115 
115  3,6 1,7     116 
116    1,21     117 
117  3,9 2,95     118 
118  3,35 5,6     119 
119  9,4 5,5     120 
120    3,18     121 
121  1,8 4,91     122 
122  1 3,18     123 
123  1,6 4,91     124 
124    3,18     > 
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1: 10 . : 0,5 . 
1 17,00 1,20 0,176 0,000 0,676 0,000 
2 2,78 0,91 0,033 0,000 0,710 0,000 
3 0,00 0,91 0,000 0,000 0,710 0,000 
4 1,00 1,20 0,010 0,000 0,720 0,000 
5 0,90 1,20 0,018 0,000 0,738 0,000 
7 1,50 2,88 0,015 0,000 0,753 0,000 
9 1,45 2,88 0,015 0,000 0,768 0,000 

13 0,35 2,70 0,005 0,000 0,856 0,000 
15 0,90 2,70 0,016 0,000 0,871 0,000 
17 0,90 2,70 0,112 0,300 1,284 0,506 
19 0,90 2,70 0,010 0,000 1,294 0,000 
21 0,90 2,70 0,012 0,000 1,306 0,000 
23 0,90 2,70 0,017 0,000 1,323 0,000 
25 1,00 2,70 0,067 0,119 1,508 0,461 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

6: 14 . : 0,5 . 
6 8,05 1,05 0,134 0,000 0,634 0,000 
7 1,50 2,88 0,015 0,000 0,753 0,000 
9 1,45 2,88 0,015 0,000 0,768 0,000 

13 0,35 2,70 0,005 0,000 0,856 0,000 
15 0,90 2,70 0,016 0,000 0,871 0,000 
17 0,90 2,70 0,112 0,300 1,284 0,506 
19 0,90 2,70 0,010 0,000 1,294 0,000 
21 0,90 2,70 0,012 0,000 1,306 0,000 
23 0,90 2,70 0,017 0,000 1,323 0,000 
25 1,00 2,70 0,067 0,119 1,508 0,461 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
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42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

8: 15 . : 0,5 . 
8 8,30 0,45 0,242 0,000 0,742 0,000 
9 1,45 2,88 0,015 0,000 0,768 0,000 

13 0,35 2,70 0,005 0,000 0,856 0,000 
15 0,90 2,70 0,016 0,000 0,871 0,000 
17 0,90 2,70 0,112 0,300 1,284 0,506 
19 0,90 2,70 0,010 0,000 1,294 0,000 
21 0,90 2,70 0,012 0,000 1,306 0,000 
23 0,90 2,70 0,017 0,000 1,323 0,000 
25 1,00 2,70 0,067 0,119 1,508 0,461 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

10: 13 . : 0,5 . 
10 6,76 0,45 0,209 0,000 0,709 0,000 
11 0,45 0,61 0,008 0,000 0,717 0,000 
12 1,30 0,45 0,087 0,048 0,851 0,257 
13 0,35 2,70 0,005 0,000 0,856 0,000 
15 0,90 2,70 0,016 0,000 0,871 0,000 
17 0,90 2,70 0,112 0,300 1,284 0,506 
19 0,90 2,70 0,010 0,000 1,294 0,000 
21 0,90 2,70 0,012 0,000 1,306 0,000 
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23 0,90 2,70 0,017 0,000 1,323 0,000 
25 1,00 2,70 0,067 0,119 1,508 0,461 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

14: 15 . : 0,5 . 
14 8,30 0,45 0,242 0,000 0,742 0,000 
15 0,90 2,70 0,016 0,000 0,871 0,000 
17 0,90 2,70 0,112 0,300 1,284 0,506 
19 0,90 2,70 0,010 0,000 1,294 0,000 
21 0,90 2,70 0,012 0,000 1,306 0,000 
23 0,90 2,70 0,017 0,000 1,323 0,000 
25 1,00 2,70 0,067 0,119 1,508 0,461 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

16: 15 . : 0,5 . 
16 8,30 0,45 0,242 0,000 0,742 0,000 
17 0,90 2,70 0,112 0,300 1,284 0,506 
19 0,90 2,70 0,010 0,000 1,294 0,000 
21 0,90 2,70 0,012 0,000 1,306 0,000 
23 0,90 2,70 0,017 0,000 1,323 0,000 
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25 1,00 2,70 0,067 0,119 1,508 0,461 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

18: 15 . : 0,5 . 
18 8,30 0,45 0,242 0,000 0,742 0,000 
19 0,90 2,70 0,010 0,000 1,294 0,000 
21 0,90 2,70 0,012 0,000 1,306 0,000 
23 0,90 2,70 0,017 0,000 1,323 0,000 
25 1,00 2,70 0,067 0,119 1,508 0,461 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

20: 15 . : 0,5 . 
20 8,30 0,45 0,242 0,000 0,742 0,000 
21 0,90 2,70 0,012 0,000 1,306 0,000 
23 0,90 2,70 0,017 0,000 1,323 0,000 
25 1,00 2,70 0,067 0,119 1,508 0,461 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
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81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

22: 15 . : 0,5 . 
22 8,30 0,45 0,242 0,000 0,742 0,000 
23 0,90 2,70 0,017 0,000 1,323 0,000 
25 1,00 2,70 0,067 0,119 1,508 0,461 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

24: 13 . : 0,5 . 
24 8,05 0,45 0,213 0,000 0,713 0,000 
25 1,00 2,70 0,067 0,119 1,508 0,461 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 

http://www.mars-pb.ru/


 
МАРС-ПБ Моделирование, анализ, расчет систем пожарной безопасности 

Екатеринбург 
(343) 319-12-62 
www.mars-pb.ru  

 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

26: 13 . : 0,5 . 
26 6,88 0,45 0,210 0,000 0,710 0,000 
27 0,45 0,80 0,006 0,000 0,716 0,000 
38 0,72 0,80 0,048 0,178 3,581 0,922 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

28: 14 . : 0,5 . 
28 7,33 0,45 0,225 0,000 0,725 0,000 
29 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,058 0,865 0,283 
31 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,315 1,261 0,566 
33 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,472 1,815 0,848 
35 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,630 2,527 1,131 
37 0,45 0,60 0,041 0,787 3,355 1,414 
38 0,72 0,80 0,048 0,178 3,581 0,922 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
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124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

30: 14 . : 0,5 . 
30 7,33 0,45 0,225 0,000 0,725 0,000 
31 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,315 1,261 0,566 
33 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,472 1,815 0,848 
35 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,630 2,527 1,131 
37 0,45 0,60 0,041 0,787 3,355 1,414 
38 0,72 0,80 0,048 0,178 3,581 0,922 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

32: 14 . : 0,5 . 
32 7,33 0,45 0,225 0,000 0,725 0,000 
33 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,472 1,815 0,848 
35 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,630 2,527 1,131 
37 0,45 0,60 0,041 0,787 3,355 1,414 
38 0,72 0,80 0,048 0,178 3,581 0,922 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

34: 14 . : 0,5 . 
34 7,33 0,45 0,225 0,000 0,725 0,000 
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35 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,630 2,527 1,131 
37 0,45 0,60 0,041 0,787 3,355 1,414 
38 0,72 0,80 0,048 0,178 3,581 0,922 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

36: 14 . : 0,5 . 
36 7,33 0,45 0,225 0,000 0,725 0,000 
37 0,45 0,60 0,041 0,787 3,355 1,414 
38 0,72 0,80 0,048 0,178 3,581 0,922 
39 0,80 2,70 0,053 0,168 3,802 0,734 
40 3,00 2,70 0,273 0,267 4,342 1,001 
41 2,00 2,70 0,028 0,000 4,370 0,000 
42 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,370 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

43: 14 . : 0,5 . 
43 8,05 1,05 0,134 0,000 0,634 0,000 
44 1,50 1,88 0,015 0,000 0,649 0,000 
46 1,45 1,88 0,017 0,000 0,743 0,000 
50 0,35 1,88 0,005 0,000 0,856 0,000 
52 0,90 1,88 0,112 0,291 1,260 0,488 
54 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,270 0,000 
56 0,90 1,88 0,016 0,000 1,286 0,000 
58 0,90 1,88 0,112 0,535 1,934 0,860 
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60 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,945 0,000 
62 1,00 1,88 0,023 0,000 1,968 0,000 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

45: 14 . : 0,5 . 
45 7,79 0,45 0,226 0,000 0,726 0,000 
46 1,45 1,88 0,017 0,000 0,743 0,000 
50 0,35 1,88 0,005 0,000 0,856 0,000 
52 0,90 1,88 0,112 0,291 1,260 0,488 
54 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,270 0,000 
56 0,90 1,88 0,016 0,000 1,286 0,000 
58 0,90 1,88 0,112 0,535 1,934 0,860 
60 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,945 0,000 
62 1,00 1,88 0,023 0,000 1,968 0,000 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

47: 13 . : 0,5 . 
47 6,76 0,45 0,209 0,000 0,709 0,000 
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48 0,45 0,61 0,008 0,000 0,717 0,000 
49 1,30 0,45 0,087 0,048 0,851 0,257 
50 0,35 1,88 0,005 0,000 0,856 0,000 
52 0,90 1,88 0,112 0,291 1,260 0,488 
54 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,270 0,000 
56 0,90 1,88 0,016 0,000 1,286 0,000 
58 0,90 1,88 0,112 0,535 1,934 0,860 
60 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,945 0,000 
62 1,00 1,88 0,023 0,000 1,968 0,000 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

51: 14 . : 0,5 . 
51 7,79 0,45 0,226 0,000 0,726 0,000 
52 0,90 1,88 0,112 0,291 1,260 0,488 
54 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,270 0,000 
56 0,90 1,88 0,016 0,000 1,286 0,000 
58 0,90 1,88 0,112 0,535 1,934 0,860 
60 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,945 0,000 
62 1,00 1,88 0,023 0,000 1,968 0,000 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
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122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

53: 14 . : 0,5 . 
53 7,79 0,45 0,226 0,000 0,726 0,000 
54 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,270 0,000 
56 0,90 1,88 0,016 0,000 1,286 0,000 
58 0,90 1,88 0,112 0,535 1,934 0,860 
60 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,945 0,000 
62 1,00 1,88 0,023 0,000 1,968 0,000 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

55: 14 . : 0,5 . 
55 7,79 0,45 0,226 0,000 0,726 0,000 
56 0,90 1,88 0,016 0,000 1,286 0,000 
58 0,90 1,88 0,112 0,535 1,934 0,860 
60 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,945 0,000 
62 1,00 1,88 0,023 0,000 1,968 0,000 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
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123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

57: 14 . : 0,5 . 
57 7,79 0,45 0,226 0,000 0,726 0,000 
58 0,90 1,88 0,112 0,535 1,934 0,860 
60 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,945 0,000 
62 1,00 1,88 0,023 0,000 1,968 0,000 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

59: 14 . : 0,5 . 
59 7,79 0,45 0,226 0,000 0,726 0,000 
60 0,90 1,88 0,011 0,000 1,945 0,000 
62 1,00 1,88 0,023 0,000 1,968 0,000 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

61: 13 . : 0,5 . 
61 8,05 0,45 0,213 0,000 0,713 0,000 
62 1,00 1,88 0,023 0,000 1,968 0,000 
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76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

63: 13 . : 0,5 . 
63 6,88 0,45 0,210 0,000 0,710 0,000 
64 0,45 0,80 0,006 0,000 0,716 0,000 
75 0,60 0,80 0,040 0,178 3,573 0,922 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

65: 14 . : 0,5 . 
65 7,33 0,45 0,225 0,000 0,725 0,000 
66 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,058 0,865 0,283 
68 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,315 1,261 0,566 
70 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,472 1,815 0,848 
72 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,630 2,527 1,131 
74 0,45 0,60 0,041 0,787 3,355 1,414 
75 0,60 0,80 0,040 0,178 3,573 0,922 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
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78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

67: 14 . : 0,5 . 
67 7,33 0,45 0,225 0,000 0,725 0,000 
68 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,315 1,261 0,566 
70 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,472 1,815 0,848 
72 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,630 2,527 1,131 
74 0,45 0,60 0,041 0,787 3,355 1,414 
75 0,60 0,80 0,040 0,178 3,573 0,922 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

69: 14 . : 0,5 . 
69 7,33 0,45 0,225 0,000 0,725 0,000 
70 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,472 1,815 0,848 
72 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,630 2,527 1,131 
74 0,45 0,60 0,041 0,787 3,355 1,414 
75 0,60 0,80 0,040 0,178 3,573 0,922 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
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79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

71: 14 . : 0,5 . 
71 7,33 0,45 0,225 0,000 0,725 0,000 
72 0,90 0,60 0,082 0,630 2,527 1,131 
74 0,45 0,60 0,041 0,787 3,355 1,414 
75 0,60 0,80 0,040 0,178 3,573 0,922 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

73: 14 . : 0,5 . 
73 7,33 0,45 0,225 0,000 0,725 0,000 
74 0,45 0,60 0,041 0,787 3,355 1,414 
75 0,60 0,80 0,040 0,178 3,573 0,922 
76 0,80 1,88 0,053 0,343 3,969 0,979 
77 3,00 1,88 0,273 0,356 4,598 1,335 
78 2,00 1,88 0,028 0,000 4,626 0,000 
79 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 4,626 0,000 
80 17,80 5,50 0,178 0,000 4,804 0,000 
81 6,38 2,50 0,425 0,391 5,621 1,529 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
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97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

82: 3 . : 1,5 . 
82 2,50 2,80 0,025 0,000 1,525 0,000 
83 0,00 0,90 0,000 0,000 1,525 0,000 
84 5,25 1,70 0,067 0,000 1,593 0,000 
87 3,70 1,70 0,106 0,000 1,699 0,000 
90 2,00 1,70 0,057 0,000 1,756 0,000 
91 0,00 1,20 0,000 0,060 1,816 0,086 
92 21,80 3,00 0,258 0,000 2,074 0,000 
93 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 2,074 0,000 
94 2,62 5,50 0,026 0,000 2,100 0,000 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

85: 3 . : 1,5 . 
85 2,50 2,20 0,027 0,000 1,527 0,000 
86 0,00 0,90 0,000 0,000 1,527 0,000 
87 3,70 1,70 0,106 0,000 1,699 0,000 
90 2,00 1,70 0,057 0,000 1,756 0,000 
91 0,00 1,20 0,000 0,060 1,816 0,086 
92 21,80 3,00 0,258 0,000 2,074 0,000 
93 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 2,074 0,000 
94 2,62 5,50 0,026 0,000 2,100 0,000 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
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121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

88: 3 . : 1,5 . 
88 2,50 2,20 0,027 0,000 1,527 0,000 
89 0,00 0,90 0,000 0,000 1,527 0,000 
90 2,00 1,70 0,025 0,000 1,552 0,000 
91 0,00 1,20 0,000 0,000 1,552 0,000 
92 21,80 3,00 0,258 0,000 2,074 0,000 
93 0,00 1,51 0,000 0,000 2,074 0,000 
94 2,62 5,50 0,026 0,000 2,100 0,000 
95 3,00 6,70 0,038 0,000 5,659 0,000 
96 3,50 4,50 0,318 0,236 6,213 1,182 
97 3,15 2,70 0,095 0,000 6,309 0,000 
98 2,70 5,40 0,034 0,000 6,343 0,000 
99 3,50 4,50 0,118 0,000 6,461 0,000 

100 1,20 5,40 0,015 0,000 6,476 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,075 0,000 6,551 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

101: 10 . : 1,5 . 
101 20,00 5,00 0,200 0,000 1,700 0,000 
102 0,00 1,50 0,000 0,000 1,700 0,000 
103 4,55 5,50 0,046 0,000 1,746 0,000 
104 6,00 5,50 0,060 0,000 1,806 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,094 0,000 1,900 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 1,900 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,018 0,000 1,918 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,010 0,000 1,928 0,000 
123 1,60 4,91 0,016 0,000 1,944 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 1,944 0,000 

105: 3 . : 1,5 . 
105 4,00 1,90 0,040 0,000 1,540 0,000 
106 0,00 0,91 0,000 0,000 1,540 0,000 
110 4,25 1,80 0,052 0,000 1,621 0,000 
113 5,25 1,80 0,098 0,000 1,720 0,000 
114 5,35 1,30 0,357 0,011 2,088 0,045 
115 3,60 1,70 0,053 0,000 2,141 0,000 
116 0,00 1,21 0,000 0,000 2,141 0,000 
117 3,90 2,95 0,042 0,000 2,182 0,000 
118 3,35 5,60 0,033 0,000 2,216 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 
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107: 2 . : 1,5 . 

107 4,00 1,90 0,040 0,000 1,540 0,000 
108 0,00 0,91 0,000 0,000 1,540 0,000 
109 2,89 1,80 0,029 0,000 1,569 0,000 
110 4,25 1,80 0,052 0,000 1,621 0,000 
113 5,25 1,80 0,098 0,000 1,720 0,000 
114 5,35 1,30 0,357 0,011 2,088 0,045 
115 3,60 1,70 0,053 0,000 2,141 0,000 
116 0,00 1,21 0,000 0,000 2,141 0,000 
117 3,90 2,95 0,042 0,000 2,182 0,000 
118 3,35 5,60 0,033 0,000 2,216 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

111: 2 . : 1,5 . 
111 2,40 1,90 0,024 0,000 1,524 0,000 
112 0,00 0,81 0,000 0,000 1,524 0,000 
113 5,25 1,80 0,098 0,000 1,720 0,000 
114 5,35 1,30 0,357 0,011 2,088 0,045 
115 3,60 1,70 0,053 0,000 2,141 0,000 
116 0,00 1,21 0,000 0,000 2,141 0,000 
117 3,90 2,95 0,042 0,000 2,182 0,000 
118 3,35 5,60 0,033 0,000 2,216 0,000 
119 9,40 5,50 0,148 0,000 6,699 0,000 
120 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 6,699 0,000 
121 1,80 4,91 0,032 0,000 6,731 0,000 
122 1,00 3,18 0,067 0,384 7,182 1,246 
123 1,60 4,91 0,021 0,000 7,203 0,000 
124 0,00 3,18 0,000 0,000 7,203 0,000 

 
 

  
 

 
, . t ., . 

1 0,676 0,000 
2 0,710 0,000 
3 0,710 0,000 
4 0,720 0,000 
5 0,738 0,000 
6 0,634 0,000 
7 0,753 0,000 
8 0,742 0,000 
9 0,768 0,000 

10 0,709 0,000 
11 0,717 0,000 
12 0,851 0,257 
13 0,856 0,000 
14 0,742 0,000 
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15 0,871 0,000 
16 0,742 0,000 
17 1,284 0,506 
18 0,742 0,000 
19 1,294 0,000 
20 0,742 0,000 
21 1,306 0,000 
22 0,742 0,000 
23 1,323 0,000 
24 0,713 0,000 
25 1,508 0,461 
26 0,710 0,000 
27 0,716 0,000 
28 0,725 0,000 
29 0,865 0,283 
30 0,725 0,000 
31 1,261 0,566 
32 0,725 0,000 
33 1,815 0,848 
34 0,725 0,000 
35 2,527 1,131 
36 0,725 0,000 
37 3,355 1,414 
38 3,581 0,922 
39 3,802 0,734 
40 4,342 1,001 
41 4,370 0,000 
42 4,370 0,000 
43 0,634 0,000 
44 0,649 0,000 
45 0,726 0,000 
46 0,743 0,000 
47 0,709 0,000 
48 0,717 0,000 
49 0,851 0,257 
50 0,856 0,000 
51 0,726 0,000 
52 1,260 0,488 
53 0,726 0,000 
54 1,270 0,000 
55 0,726 0,000 
56 1,286 0,000 
57 0,726 0,000 
58 1,934 0,860 
59 0,726 0,000 
60 1,945 0,000 
61 0,713 0,000 
62 1,968 0,000 
63 0,710 0,000 
64 0,716 0,000 
65 0,725 0,000 
66 0,865 0,283 
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67 0,725 0,000 
68 1,261 0,566 
69 0,725 0,000 
70 1,815 0,848 
71 0,725 0,000 
72 2,527 1,131 
73 0,725 0,000 
74 3,355 1,414 
75 3,573 0,922 
76 3,969 0,979 
77 4,598 1,335 
78 4,626 0,000 
79 4,626 0,000 
80 4,804 0,000 
81 5,621 1,529 
82 1,525 0,000 
83 1,525 0,000 
84 1,593 0,000 
85 1,527 0,000 
86 1,527 0,000 
87 1,699 0,000 
88 1,527 0,000 
89 1,527 0,000 
90 1,756 0,000 
91 1,816 0,086 
92 2,074 0,000 
93 2,074 0,000 
94 2,100 0,000 
95 5,659 0,000 
96 6,213 1,182 
97 6,309 0,000 
98 6,343 0,000 
99 6,461 0,000 

100 6,476 0,000 
101 1,700 0,000 
102 1,700 0,000 
103 1,746 0,000 
104 6,551 0,000 
105 1,540 0,000 
106 1,540 0,000 
107 1,540 0,000 
108 1,540 0,000 
109 1,569 0,000 
110 1,621 0,000 
111 1,524 0,000 
112 1,524 0,000 
113 1,720 0,000 
114 2,088 0,045 
115 2,141 0,000 
116 2,141 0,000 
117 2,182 0,000 
118 2,216 0,000 
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119 6,699 0,000 
120 6,699 0,000 
121 6,731 0,000 
122 7,182 1,246 
123 7,203 0,000 
124 7,203 0,000 

 
 

2 
 

 
 

  , 
 

, 
 

 
 

 
, . 

 
 

1  6,3 3 5 0,12 2 
2   1,5   3 
3  14 3   4 
4  3 2,5   5 
5   1,8   6 
6  2,9 2,9   7 
7   1,5   8 
8  2,9 2,1   9 
9   1,5   10 

10  2,6 2,1   11 
11   1,5   12 
12  1,8 2,5   13 
13   1,5   > 
14  6 4 25 0,12 15 
15   1,1   16 
16  36,1 3,3   17 
17  4,1 2,9   18 
18   1,5   19 
19  3,4 2,9   20 
20  2,9 1,8   21 
21  2,9 1,3   22 
22  2,9 1,6   23 
23  2,9 1,3   8 
24  6 4 25 0,12 25 
25   1,1   26 
26  31,6 3,3   27 
27  4,1 2,9   28 
28   1,5   29 
29  3,4 2,9   30 
30  2,9 1,8   31 
31  2,9 1,3   32 
32  2,9 1,6   33 
33  2,9 1,3   20 
34  6 4 25 0,12 35 
35   1,1   36 
36  33,3 3,3   37 
37  4,1 2,9   38 
38   1,5   39 
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39  3,4 2,9   40 
40  2,9 1,8   41 
41  2,9 1,3   42 
42  2,9 1,6   43 
43  2,9 1,3   30 
44  2,4 1,75 2 0,113 45 
45   0,91   46 
46  6,3 2,8   47 
47   1,5   27 

 
 

 

 
 , ,  

 
, 

. 

 
, 

. 

 
, . 

., 
. 

1: 5 . : 1,5 . 
1 6,3 3 0,063 0 1,563 0 
2 0 1,5 0 0 1,563 0 
3 14 3 0,14 0 1,703 0 
4 3 2,5 0,03 0 1,733 0 
5 0 1,8 0 0 1,733 0 
6 2,9 2,9 0,029 0 1,762 0 
7 0 1,5 0 0 1,762 0 
8 2,9 2,1 0,029 0 1,791 0 
9 0 1,5 0 0 1,791 0 

10 2,6 2,1 0,026 0 1,817 0 
11 0 1,5 0 0 1,817 0 
12 1,8 2,5 0,018 0 1,835 0 
13 0 1,5 0 0 1,835 0 

14: 25 . : 1,5 . 
14 6 4 0,08 0 1,58 0 
15 0 1,1 0 0,332 1,912 0,412 
16 36,1 3,3 0,361 0 2,273 0 
17 4,1 2,9 0,041 0 2,314 0 
18 0 1,5 0 0 2,314 0 
19 3,4 2,9 0,034 0 2,348 0 
20 2,9 1,8 0,045 0 3,024 0 
21 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,253 3,54 0,699 
22 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 3,577 0 
23 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,674 0 
8 2,9 2,1 0,031 0 3,706 0 
9 0 1,5 0 0 3,706 0 

10 2,6 2,1 0,028 0 3,734 0 
11 0 1,5 0 0 3,734 0 
12 1,8 2,5 0,018 0 3,752 0 
13 0 1,5 0 0 3,752 0 

24: 25 . : 1,5 . 
24 6 4 0,08 0 1,58 0 
25 0 1,1 0 0,332 1,912 0,412 
26 31,6 3,3 0,316 0 2,228 0 
27 4,1 2,9 0,041 0 2,269 0 
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28 0 1,5 0 0 2,269 0 
29 3,4 2,9 0,034 0 2,303 0 
30 2,9 1,8 0,036 0 2,527 0 
31 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,055 2,845 0,466 
32 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 2,881 0 
33 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 2,979 0 
20 2,9 1,8 0,045 0 3,024 0 
21 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,253 3,54 0,699 
22 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 3,577 0 
23 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,674 0 
8 2,9 2,1 0,031 0 3,706 0 
9 0 1,5 0 0 3,706 0 

10 2,6 2,1 0,028 0 3,734 0 
11 0 1,5 0 0 3,734 0 
12 1,8 2,5 0,018 0 3,752 0 
13 0 1,5 0 0 3,752 0 

34: 25 . : 1,5 . 
34 6 4 0,08 0 1,58 0 
35 0 1,1 0 0,332 1,912 0,412 
36 33,3 3,3 0,333 0 2,245 0 
37 4,1 2,9 0,041 0 2,286 0 
38 0 1,5 0 0 2,286 0 
39 3,4 2,9 0,034 0 2,32 0 
40 2,9 1,8 0,029 0 2,349 0 
41 2,9 1,3 0,056 0 2,405 0 
42 2,9 1,6 0,029 0 2,434 0 
43 2,9 1,3 0,056 0 2,49 0 
30 2,9 1,8 0,036 0 2,527 0 
31 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,055 2,845 0,466 
32 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 2,881 0 
33 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 2,979 0 
20 2,9 1,8 0,045 0 3,024 0 
21 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,253 3,54 0,699 
22 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 3,577 0 
23 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,674 0 
8 2,9 2,1 0,031 0 3,706 0 
9 0 1,5 0 0 3,706 0 

10 2,6 2,1 0,028 0 3,734 0 
11 0 1,5 0 0 3,734 0 
12 1,8 2,5 0,018 0 3,752 0 
13 0 1,5 0 0 3,752 0 

44: 2 . : 1,5 . 
44 2,4 1,75 0,024 0 1,524 0 
45 0 0,91 0 0 1,524 0 
46 6,3 2,8 0,063 0 1,587 0 
47 0 1,5 0 0 1,587 0 
27 4,1 2,9 0,041 0 1,628 0 
28 0 1,5 0 0 1,628 0 
29 3,4 2,9 0,034 0 1,662 0 
30 2,9 1,8 0,029 0 1,692 0 
31 2,9 1,3 0,066 0 1,757 0 
32 2,9 1,6 0,031 0 1,788 0 
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33 2,9 1,3 0,066 0 1,854 0 
20 2,9 1,8 0,029 0 1,883 0 
21 2,9 1,3 0,066 0 1,949 0 
22 2,9 1,6 0,031 0 1,979 0 
23 2,9 1,3 0,066 0 2,045 0 
8 2,9 2,1 0,029 0 2,074 0 
9 0 1,5 0 0 2,074 0 

10 2,6 2,1 0,026 0 2,1 0 
11 0 1,5 0 0 2,1 0 
12 1,8 2,5 0,018 0 2,118 0 
13 0 1,5 0 0 2,118 0 

 
  

 
 

 , .  t ., . 
1 1,563 0 
2 1,563 0 
3 1,703 0 
4 1,733 0 
5 1,733 0 
6 1,762 0 
7 1,762 0 
8 3,706 0 
9 3,706 0 

10 3,734 0 
11 3,734 0 
12 3,752 0 
13 3,752 0 
14 1,58 0 
15 1,912 0,412 
16 2,273 0 
17 2,314 0 
18 2,314 0 
19 2,348 0 
20 3,024 0 
21 3,54 0,699 
22 3,577 0 
23 3,674 0 
24 1,58 0 
25 1,912 0,412 
26 2,228 0 
27 2,269 0 
28 2,269 0 
29 2,303 0 
30 2,527 0 
31 2,845 0,466 
32 2,881 0 
33 2,979 0 
34 1,58 0 
35 1,912 0,412 
36 2,245 0 
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37 2,286 0 
38 2,286 0 
39 2,32 0 
40 2,349 0 
41 2,405 0 
42 2,434 0 
43 2,49 0 
44 1,524 0 
45 1,524 0 
46 1,587 0 
47 1,587 0 

 
 

3 
 

 
 

  , 
 

, 
 

 
 

 
, . 

 
 

1  6,4 2,7 5 0,12 2 
2   1,1   3 
3  12,8 1,8   6 
4  6,4 2,7 5 0,12 5 
5   1,1   6 
6  1,1 1,8   7 
7  6,7 1,8   10 
8  6,7 2,7 5 0,12 9 
9   1,1   10 

10  1,1 1,8   11 
11  9,8 1,8   12 
12  4,2 2,5   13 
13  2,5 1,7   14 
14   1,4   15 
15  4,1 2,2   16 
16   1,4   17 
17  1,6 2,2   18 
18   1,4   > 
19  6,4 2,7 25 0,12 20 
20   1,1   21 
21  31,6 3,3   22 
22  9 2,3   23 
23  2,3 2,1   24 
24   1,4   25 
25  2,9 1,3   26 
26  3 1,3   27 
27  2,9 1,5   28 
28  3 1,3   29 
29  1,3 1,3   30 
30  1,5 2   31 
31   2   15 
32  6,4 2,7 25 0,12 33 
33   1,1   34 
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34  36,9 3,3   35 
35  9 2,3   36 
36  2,3 2,1   37 
37   1,4   38 
38  2,9 1,3   39 
39  3 1,3   40 
40  2,9 1,5   41 
41  3 1,3   25 
42  6,4 2,7 25 0,12 43 
43   1,1   44 
44  21,6 2,8   45 
45  8,4 2,5   46 
46  2,3 2,1   47 
47   1,4   48 
48  2,9 1,3   49 
49  3 1,3   50 
50  2,9 1,5   51 
51  3 1,3   38 

 
 

 

 
 , ,  

 
, 

. 

 
, 

. 

 
, . 

., 
. 

1: 5 . : 1,5 . 
1 6,4 2,7 0,064 0 1,564 0 
2 0 1,1 0 0 1,564 0 
3 12,8 1,8 0,13 0 1,694 0 
6 1,1 1,8 0,011 0 1,705 0 
7 6,7 1,8 0,099 0 1,804 0 

10 1,1 1,8 0,016 0 1,82 0 
11 9,8 1,8 0,232 0 2,052 0 
12 4,2 2,5 0,065 0 2,117 0 
13 2,5 1,7 0,07 0 2,187 0 
14 0 1,4 0 0,101 2,288 0,166 
15 4,1 2,2 0,052 0 2,57 0 
16 0 1,4 0 0 2,57 0 
17 1,6 2,2 0,02 0 2,59 0 
18 0 1,4 0 0 2,59 0 

4: 5 . : 1,5 . 
4 6,4 2,7 0,064 0 1,564 0 
5 0 1,1 0 0 1,564 0 
6 1,1 1,8 0,011 0 1,575 0 
7 6,7 1,8 0,099 0 1,804 0 

10 1,1 1,8 0,016 0 1,82 0 
11 9,8 1,8 0,232 0 2,052 0 
12 4,2 2,5 0,065 0 2,117 0 
13 2,5 1,7 0,07 0 2,187 0 
14 0 1,4 0 0,101 2,288 0,166 
15 4,1 2,2 0,052 0 2,57 0 
16 0 1,4 0 0 2,57 0 
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17 1,6 2,2 0,02 0 2,59 0 
18 0 1,4 0 0 2,59 0 

8: 5 . : 1,5 . 
8 6,7 2,7 0,067 0 1,567 0 
9 0 1,1 0 0 1,567 0 

10 1,1 1,8 0,011 0 1,578 0 
11 9,8 1,8 0,232 0 2,052 0 
12 4,2 2,5 0,065 0 2,117 0 
13 2,5 1,7 0,07 0 2,187 0 
14 0 1,4 0 0,101 2,288 0,166 
15 4,1 2,2 0,052 0 2,57 0 
16 0 1,4 0 0 2,57 0 
17 1,6 2,2 0,02 0 2,59 0 
18 0 1,4 0 0 2,59 0 

19: 25 . : 1,5 . 
19 6,4 2,7 0,098 0 1,598 0 
20 0 1,1 0 0,314 1,912 0,412 
21 31,6 3,3 0,316 0 2,228 0 
22 9 2,3 0,09 0 2,318 0 
23 2,3 2,1 0,023 0 2,341 0 
24 0 1,4 0 0 2,341 0 
25 2,9 1,3 0,03 0 2,371 0 
26 3 1,3 0,058 0 2,429 0 
27 2,9 1,5 0,029 0 2,458 0 
28 3 1,3 0,031 0 2,489 0 
29 1,3 1,3 0,014 0 2,503 0 
30 1,5 2 0,015 0 2,518 0 
31 0 2 0 0 2,518 0 
15 4,1 2,2 0,052 0 2,57 0 
16 0 1,4 0 0 2,57 0 
17 1,6 2,2 0,02 0 2,59 0 
18 0 1,4 0 0 2,59 0 

32: 25 . : 1,5 . 
32 6,4 2,7 0,098 0 1,598 0 
33 0 1,1 0 0,314 1,912 0,412 
34 36,9 3,3 0,369 0 2,281 0 
35 9 2,3 0,09 0 2,371 0 
36 2,3 2,1 0,023 0 2,394 0 
37 0 1,4 0 0 2,394 0 
38 2,9 1,3 0,045 0 2,456 0 
39 3 1,3 0,273 0,055 2,783 0,466 
40 2,9 1,5 0,038 0 2,821 0 
41 3 1,3 0,101 0 2,921 0 
25 2,9 1,3 0,041 0 2,963 0 
26 3 1,3 0,101 0 3,063 0 
27 2,9 1,5 0,038 0 3,101 0 
28 3 1,3 0,043 0 3,144 0 
29 1,3 1,3 0,018 0 3,162 0 
30 1,5 2 0,017 0 3,179 0 
31 0 2 0 0 3,179 0 
15 4,1 2,2 0,043 0 3,222 0 
16 0 1,4 0 0 3,222 0 
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17 1,6 2,2 0,017 0 3,239 0 
18 0 1,4 0 0 3,239 0 

42: 25 . : 1,5 . 
42 6,4 2,7 0,098 0 1,598 0 
43 0 1,1 0 0,314 1,912 0,412 
44 21,6 2,8 0,216 0 2,128 0 
45 8,4 2,5 0,084 0 2,212 0 
46 2,3 2,1 0,023 0 2,235 0 
47 0 1,4 0 0 2,235 0 
48 2,9 1,3 0,03 0 2,265 0 
49 3 1,3 0,058 0 2,323 0 
50 2,9 1,5 0,029 0 2,352 0 
51 3 1,3 0,058 0 2,41 0 
38 2,9 1,3 0,045 0 2,456 0 
39 3 1,3 0,273 0,055 2,783 0,466 
40 2,9 1,5 0,038 0 2,821 0 
41 3 1,3 0,101 0 2,921 0 
25 2,9 1,3 0,041 0 2,963 0 
26 3 1,3 0,101 0 3,063 0 
27 2,9 1,5 0,038 0 3,101 0 
28 3 1,3 0,043 0 3,144 0 
29 1,3 1,3 0,018 0 3,162 0 
30 1,5 2 0,017 0 3,179 0 
31 0 2 0 0 3,179 0 
15 4,1 2,2 0,043 0 3,222 0 
16 0 1,4 0 0 3,222 0 
17 1,6 2,2 0,017 0 3,239 0 
18 0 1,4 0 0 3,239 0 

 
  

 
 

 , . ., . 
1 1,564 0 
2 1,564 0 
3 1,694 0 
4 1,564 0 
5 1,564 0 
6 1,705 0 
7 1,804 0 
8 1,567 0 
9 1,567 0 

10 1,82 0 
11 2,052 0 
12 2,117 0 
13 2,187 0 
14 2,288 0,166 
15 3,222 0 
16 3,222 0 
17 3,239 0 
18 3,239 0 
19 1,598 0 
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20 1,912 0,412 
21 2,228 0 
22 2,318 0 
23 2,341 0 
24 2,341 0 
25 2,963 0 
26 3,063 0 
27 3,101 0 
28 3,144 0 
29 3,162 0 
30 3,179 0 
31 3,179 0 
32 1,598 0 
33 1,912 0,412 
34 2,281 0 
35 2,371 0 
36 2,394 0 
37 2,394 0 
38 2,456 0 
39 2,783 0,466 
40 2,821 0 
41 2,921 0 
42 1,598 0 
43 1,912 0,412 
44 2,128 0 
45 2,212 0 
46 2,235 0 
47 2,235 0 
48 2,265 0 
49 2,323 0 
50 2,352 0 
51 2,41 0 

 
 
 

4 
 

 
 

  , 
 

, 
 

 
 

 
, . 

 
 

1  6,6 4,8 20 0,12 2 
2   1,1   3 
3  11,6 2,5   6 
4  2,5 4,5 4 0,12 5 
5   1,1   6 
6  1,1 2,5   7 
7  1,9 2,5   8 
8  9 2,5   9 
9   1,5   10 

10  2,9 2,3   11 
11  2,9 1,3   12 
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12   1,2   13 
13  1,5 1,6   14 
14   1,2   > 
15  6,7 4,5 25 0,12 16 
16   1,2   17 
17  17,8 2,6   24 
18  4,5 6,5 25 0,12 19 
19   1,2   20 
20  2,4 2,5   21 
21   1,4   22 
22  0,9 2,5   23 
23  5,3 2,5   24 
24  2,6 2,5   25 
25  0,4 2,5   26 
26   1,5   27 
27  2,9 2,3   28 
28  2,9 1,3   29 
29  2,9 1,6   30 
30  2,9 1,3   10 
31  6,7 4,5 25 0,12 32 
32   1,2   33 
33  17,8 2,6   43 
34  5,8 2,1 10 0,12 35 
35   0,9   36 
36  14,1 2,5   39 
37  5,8 2,1 10 0,12 38 
38   0,9   39 
39  0,9 2,5   40 
40  11,1 2,5   41 
41   1,4   42 
42  5,3 2,5   43 
43  2,6 2,5   44 
44  0,4 2,5   45 
45   1,5   46 
46  2,9 2,3   47 
47  2,9 1,3   48 
48  2,9 1,6   49 
49  2,9 1,3   27 

 
 

 
 

 
 , ,  

 
, 

. 

 
, 

. 

 
, . 

., 
. 

1: 20 . : 1,5 . 
1 6,6 4,8 0,074 0 1,574 0 
2 0 1,1 0 0,256 1,829 0,329 
3 11,6 2,5 0,116 0 1,945 0 
6 1,1 2,5 0,011 0 1,956 0 
7 1,9 2,5 0,019 0 1,975 0 
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8 9 2,5 0,134 0 2,11 0 
9 0 1,5 0 0 2,11 0 

10 2,9 2,3 0,193 0,097 3,987 0,46 
11 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,65 4,901 1,11 
12 0 1,2 0 0 4,901 0 
13 1,5 1,6 0,019 0 4,92 0 
14 0 1,2 0 0 4,92 0 

4: 4 . : 1,5 . 
4 2,5 4,5 0,025 0 1,525 0 
5 0 1,1 0 0 1,525 0 
6 1,1 2,5 0,013 0 1,538 0 
7 1,9 2,5 0,023 0 1,562 0 
8 9 2,5 0,134 0 2,11 0 
9 0 1,5 0 0 2,11 0 

10 2,9 2,3 0,193 0,097 3,987 0,46 
11 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,65 4,901 1,11 
12 0 1,2 0 0 4,901 0 
13 1,5 1,6 0,019 0 4,92 0 
14 0 1,2 0 0 4,92 0 

15: 25 . : 1,5 . 
15 6,7 4,5 0,084 0 1,584 0 
16 0 1,2 0 0,274 1,857 0,357 
17 17,8 2,6 0,178 0 2,035 0 
24 2,6 2,5 0,029 0 2,065 0 
25 0,4 2,5 0,005 0 2,069 0 
26 0 1,5 0 0 2,069 0 
27 2,9 2,3 0,034 0 2,103 0 
28 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,502 3,563 0,886 
29 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 3,6 0 
30 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,697 0 
10 2,9 2,3 0,193 0,097 3,987 0,46 
11 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,65 4,901 1,11 
12 0 1,2 0 0 4,901 0 
13 1,5 1,6 0,019 0 4,92 0 
14 0 1,2 0 0 4,92 0 

18: 25 . : 1,5 . 
18 4,5 6,5 0,057 0 1,557 0 
19 0 1,2 0 0,301 1,857 0,357 
20 2,4 2,5 0,024 0 1,881 0 
21 0 1,4 0 0 1,881 0 
22 0,9 2,5 0,009 0 1,89 0 
23 5,3 2,5 0,053 0 1,943 0 
24 2,6 2,5 0,029 0 2,065 0 
25 0,4 2,5 0,005 0 2,069 0 
26 0 1,5 0 0 2,069 0 
27 2,9 2,3 0,034 0 2,103 0 
28 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,502 3,563 0,886 
29 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 3,6 0 
30 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,697 0 
10 2,9 2,3 0,193 0,097 3,987 0,46 
11 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,65 4,901 1,11 
12 0 1,2 0 0 4,901 0 
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13 1,5 1,6 0,019 0 4,92 0 
14 0 1,2 0 0 4,92 0 

31: 25 . : 1,5 . 
31 6,7 4,5 0,084 0 1,584 0 
32 0 1,2 0 0,274 1,857 0,357 
33 17,8 2,6 0,178 0 2,035 0 
43 2,6 2,5 0,032 0 2,189 0 
44 0,4 2,5 0,005 0 2,194 0 
45 0 1,5 0 0 2,194 0 
46 2,9 2,3 0,037 0 2,231 0 
47 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,139 2,634 0,42 
48 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 2,67 0 
49 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 2,768 0 
27 2,9 2,3 0,03 0 2,798 0 
28 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,502 3,563 0,886 
29 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 3,6 0 
30 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,697 0 
10 2,9 2,3 0,193 0,097 3,987 0,46 
11 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,65 4,901 1,11 
12 0 1,2 0 0 4,901 0 
13 1,5 1,6 0,019 0 4,92 0 
14 0 1,2 0 0 4,92 0 

34: 10 . : 1,5 . 
34 5,8 2,1 0,072 0 1,572 0 
35 0 0,9 0 0 1,572 0 
36 14,1 2,5 0,159 0 1,731 0 
39 0,9 2,5 0,01 0 1,741 0 
40 11,1 2,5 0,215 0 1,955 0 
41 0 1,4 0 0,149 2,105 0,221 
42 5,3 2,5 0,053 0 2,158 0 
43 2,6 2,5 0,032 0 2,189 0 
44 0,4 2,5 0,005 0 2,194 0 
45 0 1,5 0 0 2,194 0 
46 2,9 2,3 0,037 0 2,231 0 
47 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,139 2,634 0,42 
48 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 2,67 0 
49 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 2,768 0 
27 2,9 2,3 0,03 0 2,798 0 
28 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,502 3,563 0,886 
29 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 3,6 0 
30 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,697 0 
10 2,9 2,3 0,193 0,097 3,987 0,46 
11 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,65 4,901 1,11 
12 0 1,2 0 0 4,901 0 
13 1,5 1,6 0,019 0 4,92 0 
14 0 1,2 0 0 4,92 0 

37: 10 . : 1,5 . 
37 5,8 2,1 0,072 0 1,572 0 
38 0 0,9 0 0 1,572 0 
39 0,9 2,5 0,01 0 1,582 0 
40 11,1 2,5 0,215 0 1,955 0 
41 0 1,4 0 0,149 2,105 0,221 

http://www.mars-pb.ru/


 
МАРС-ПБ Моделирование, анализ, расчет систем пожарной безопасности 

Екатеринбург 
(343) 319-12-62 
www.mars-pb.ru  

 
42 5,3 2,5 0,053 0 2,158 0 
43 2,6 2,5 0,032 0 2,189 0 
44 0,4 2,5 0,005 0 2,194 0 
45 0 1,5 0 0 2,194 0 
46 2,9 2,3 0,037 0 2,231 0 
47 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,139 2,634 0,42 
48 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 2,67 0 
49 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 2,768 0 
27 2,9 2,3 0,03 0 2,798 0 
28 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,502 3,563 0,886 
29 2,9 1,6 0,036 0 3,6 0 
30 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,697 0 
10 2,9 2,3 0,193 0,097 3,987 0,46 
11 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,65 4,901 1,11 
12 0 1,2 0 0 4,901 0 
13 1,5 1,6 0,019 0 4,92 0 
14 0 1,2 0 0 4,92 0 

 
 

  
 

 
, . ., . 

1 1,574 0 
2 1,829 0,329 
3 1,945 0 
4 1,525 0 
5 1,525 0 
6 1,956 0 
7 1,975 0 
8 2,11 0 
9 2,11 0 

10 3,987 0,46 
11 4,901 1,11 
12 4,901 0 
13 4,92 0 
14 4,92 0 
15 1,584 0 
16 1,857 0,357 
17 2,035 0 
18 1,557 0 
19 1,857 0,357 
20 1,881 0 
21 1,881 0 
22 1,89 0 
23 1,943 0 
24 2,065 0 
25 2,069 0 
26 2,069 0 
27 2,798 0 
28 3,563 0,886 
29 3,6 0 
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30 3,697 0 
31 1,584 0 
32 1,857 0,357 
33 2,035 0 
34 1,572 0 
35 1,572 0 
36 1,731 0 
37 1,572 0 
38 1,572 0 
39 1,741 0 
40 1,955 0 
41 2,105 0,221 
42 2,158 0 
43 2,189 0 
44 2,194 0 
45 2,194 0 
46 2,231 0 
47 2,634 0,42 
48 2,67 0 
49 2,768 0 

 
 

5 
 

 
 

  , 
 

, 
 

 
 

 
, . 

 
 

1  3,1 1,9 2 0,12 2 
2   0,9   3 
3  4,4 1,5   7 
4  3,1 1,9 2 0,12 5 
5   0,9   6 
6  4,4 1,5   7 
7  2,5 3,7   8 
8   1,9   11 
9  5,3 2,3 10 0,12 10 

10   0,9   12 
11  6,8 1,8   12 
12  0,9 1,8   13 
13  24,4 1,8   14 
14   1,5   15 
15  6,2 3,5   18 
16  4,1 2,8 5 0,12 17 
17   1,4   18 
18  1,4 3,5   19 
19  13 3,5   20 
20  3,5 2,2   21 
21   1,5   22 
22  2,9 1,6   23 
23   1,2   24 
24  1,4 1,5   25 
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25   1,5   > 
26  6,7 4,3 25 0,12 27 
27   1,2   28 
28  31,5 4,9   29 
29   1,4   30 
30  6,7 4,9   31 
31  4,9 1,7   32 
32   1,4   33 
33  2,9 3   34 
34  2,9 1,3   35 
35  2,9 1,8   36 
36  2,9 1,3   37 
37  0,7 1,3   22 
38  6,7 4,3 25 0,12 39 
39   1,2   40 
40  31,6 4,5   41 
41   1,4   42 
42  6,6 4,5   56 
43  4,8 2,2 5 0,12 44 
44   0,8   45 
45  1,8 2,4   48 
46  4,8 2,2 5 0,12 47 
47   0,8   48 
48  0,8 2,4   49 
49  3,4 2,4   52 
50  4 2,1 3 0,12 51 
51   0,8   52 
52  0,8 2,4   53 
53  5 2,4   54 
54  7,2 2,4   55 
55   1,4   56 
56  4,5 1,8   57 
57   1,4   58 
58  2,9 3   59 
59  2,9 1,3   60 
60  2,9 1,8   61 
61  2,9 1,3   33 

 
 

 

 
 , ,  

 
, 

. 

 
, 

. 

 
, . 

., 
. 

1: 2 . : 1,5 . 
1 3,1 1,9 0,031 0 1,531 0 
2 0 0,9 0 0 1,531 0 
3 4,4 1,5 0,044 0 1,575 0 
7 2,5 3,7 0,025 0 1,6 0 
8 0 1,9 0 0 1,6 0 

11 6,8 1,8 0,088 0 1,689 0 
12 0,9 1,8 0,014 0 1,741 0 
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13 24,4 1,8 0,392 0 2,133 0 
14 0 1,5 0 0 2,133 0 
15 6,2 3,5 0,066 0 2,199 0 
18 1,4 3,5 0,015 0 2,214 0 
19 13 3,5 0,139 0 2,353 0 
20 3,5 2,2 0,048 0 2,401 0 
21 0 1,5 0 0 2,401 0 
22 2,9 1,6 0,193 0,153 3,868 0,428 
23 0 1,2 0 0 3,868 0 
24 1,4 1,5 0,031 0 3,899 0 
25 0 1,5 0 0 3,899 0 

4: 2 . : 1,5 . 
4 3,1 1,9 0,031 0 1,531 0 
5 0 0,9 0 0 1,531 0 
6 4,4 1,5 0,044 0 1,575 0 
7 2,5 3,7 0,025 0 1,6 0 
8 0 1,9 0 0 1,6 0 

11 6,8 1,8 0,088 0 1,689 0 
12 0,9 1,8 0,014 0 1,741 0 
13 24,4 1,8 0,392 0 2,133 0 
14 0 1,5 0 0 2,133 0 
15 6,2 3,5 0,066 0 2,199 0 
18 1,4 3,5 0,015 0 2,214 0 
19 13 3,5 0,139 0 2,353 0 
20 3,5 2,2 0,048 0 2,401 0 
21 0 1,5 0 0 2,401 0 
22 2,9 1,6 0,193 0,153 3,868 0,428 
23 0 1,2 0 0 3,868 0 
24 1,4 1,5 0,031 0 3,899 0 
25 0 1,5 0 0 3,899 0 

9: 10 . : 1,5 . 
9 5,3 2,3 0,066 0 1,566 0 

10 0 0,9 0 0,161 1,727 0,227 
12 0,9 1,8 0,014 0 1,741 0 
13 24,4 1,8 0,392 0 2,133 0 
14 0 1,5 0 0 2,133 0 
15 6,2 3,5 0,066 0 2,199 0 
18 1,4 3,5 0,015 0 2,214 0 
19 13 3,5 0,139 0 2,353 0 
20 3,5 2,2 0,048 0 2,401 0 
21 0 1,5 0 0 2,401 0 
22 2,9 1,6 0,193 0,153 3,868 0,428 
23 0 1,2 0 0 3,868 0 
24 1,4 1,5 0,031 0 3,899 0 
25 0 1,5 0 0 3,899 0 

16: 5 . : 1,5 . 
16 4,1 2,8 0,041 0 1,541 0 
17 0 1,4 0 0 1,541 0 
18 1,4 3,5 0,014 0 1,555 0 
19 13 3,5 0,13 0 1,685 0 
20 3,5 2,2 0,039 0 1,725 0 
21 0 1,5 0 0 1,725 0 
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22 2,9 1,6 0,039 0 1,763 0 
23 0 1,2 0 0 1,763 0 
24 1,4 1,5 0,02 0 1,783 0 
25 0 1,5 0 0 1,783 0 

26: 25 . : 1,5 . 
26 6,7 4,3 0,085 0 1,585 0 
27 0 1,2 0 0,273 1,857 0,357 
28 31,5 4,9 0,315 0 2,172 0 
29 0 1,4 0 0 2,172 0 
30 6,7 4,9 0,067 0 2,239 0 
31 4,9 1,7 0,049 0 2,288 0 
32 0 1,4 0 0 2,288 0 
33 2,9 3 0,034 0 2,885 0 
34 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,232 3,381 0,587 
35 2,9 1,8 0,034 0 3,414 0 
36 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,512 0 
37 0,7 1,3 0,01 0 3,522 0 
22 2,9 1,6 0,193 0,153 3,868 0,428 
23 0 1,2 0 0 3,868 0 
24 1,4 1,5 0,031 0 3,899 0 
25 0 1,5 0 0 3,899 0 

38: 25 . : 1,5 . 
38 6,7 4,3 0,085 0 1,585 0 
39 0 1,2 0 0,273 1,857 0,357 
40 31,6 4,5 0,316 0 2,173 0 
41 0 1,4 0 0 2,173 0 
42 6,6 4,5 0,066 0 2,239 0 
56 4,5 1,8 0,068 0 2,307 0 
57 0 1,4 0 0 2,307 0 
58 2,9 3 0,032 0 2,339 0 
59 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,117 2,72 0,354 
60 2,9 1,8 0,034 0 2,754 0 
61 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 2,851 0 
33 2,9 3 0,034 0 2,885 0 
34 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,232 3,381 0,587 
35 2,9 1,8 0,034 0 3,414 0 
36 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,512 0 
37 0,7 1,3 0,01 0 3,522 0 
22 2,9 1,6 0,193 0,153 3,868 0,428 
23 0 1,2 0 0 3,868 0 
24 1,4 1,5 0,031 0 3,899 0 
25 0 1,5 0 0 3,899 0 

43: 5 . : 1,5 . 
43 4,8 2,2 0,049 0 1,549 0 
44 0 0,8 0 0 1,549 0 
45 1,8 2,4 0,018 0 1,567 0 
48 0,8 2,4 0,012 0 1,579 0 
49 3,4 2,4 0,049 0 1,628 0 
52 0,8 2,4 0,012 0 1,64 0 
53 5 2,4 0,103 0 1,743 0 
54 7,2 2,4 0,149 0 1,892 0 
55 0 1,4 0 0,097 1,989 0,144 
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56 4,5 1,8 0,068 0 2,307 0 
57 0 1,4 0 0 2,307 0 
58 2,9 3 0,032 0 2,339 0 
59 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,117 2,72 0,354 
60 2,9 1,8 0,034 0 2,754 0 
61 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 2,851 0 
33 2,9 3 0,034 0 2,885 0 
34 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,232 3,381 0,587 
35 2,9 1,8 0,034 0 3,414 0 
36 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,512 0 
37 0,7 1,3 0,01 0 3,522 0 
22 2,9 1,6 0,193 0,153 3,868 0,428 
23 0 1,2 0 0 3,868 0 
24 1,4 1,5 0,031 0 3,899 0 
25 0 1,5 0 0 3,899 0 

46: 5 . : 1,5 . 
46 4,8 2,2 0,049 0 1,549 0 
47 0 0,8 0 0 1,549 0 
48 0,8 2,4 0,012 0 1,579 0 
49 3,4 2,4 0,049 0 1,628 0 
52 0,8 2,4 0,012 0 1,64 0 
53 5 2,4 0,103 0 1,743 0 
54 7,2 2,4 0,149 0 1,892 0 
55 0 1,4 0 0,097 1,989 0,144 
56 4,5 1,8 0,068 0 2,307 0 
57 0 1,4 0 0 2,307 0 
58 2,9 3 0,032 0 2,339 0 
59 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,117 2,72 0,354 
60 2,9 1,8 0,034 0 2,754 0 
61 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 2,851 0 
33 2,9 3 0,034 0 2,885 0 
34 2,9 1,3 0,264 0,232 3,381 0,587 
35 2,9 1,8 0,034 0 3,414 0 
36 2,9 1,3 0,097 0 3,512 0 
37 0,7 1,3 0,01 0 3,522 0 
